
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT& SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH) 
DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX: SAKET, NEW DELHI 

Subject: Schedule of interview for filling up 05 (Five) positions of Law Researchers 
for Commercial Courts of South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi. 

As per direction of the Ld. Chairperson of the Committee, all the eligible applicants 

are hereby informed that interviews on the subject have been scheduled for 27.08.2024 

(Tuesday) and 28.08.2024 (Wednesday) from 04.00 P.M onwards at Conference Room, 3d 

Floor, adjacent to Court No. 111, Saket Court Complex, N.D on , as per list attached. 

Applicants are requested to report at 2:30 P.M at the place mentioned above along with 

relevant documents, in original with respect to their age, qualification, etc. for verification. 

Verification of documents is mandatory before interview. In case of non production of original 
documents or non appearance of the applicant on scheduled date, time and place, due to any 
reason, their application will be treated as canceled and will not be entertained under any 
Circumstances. 

No. GenL/South/2023/ /29108 - 29|3 

(Branci.c2 

Copy forwarded for information and neeessary action to : 

General Branch 
Saket Court Complex, New Delhi 

Dated : 2)| 8|24 

1. PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (South) with the request to place betore 
her goodself. 

2. Reader to Ms. Nisha Saxena, Ld. Principal Judge (Family Court), South District 
Member. 

3. Reader to Ms. Savita Rao, Ld. District Judge (Commercial, South District / Member. 4. The Hony. Secretary, Saket Bar Association with request to display on the Notice Boards. 
5. The Care-Taker, Saket Court Complex with request to display on the Notice Boards and to make necessary arrangements. 16The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch/Website, South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi with request to upload on the ofticial website of South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi. 

(Branch h-Chárge 
General Branch 

Saket Court Complex, New Delhi 



Sr. 
No. 

Jyotsana Singh 

Name of the 

Applicant 
Mr. I Ms. 

3 Harshit Rastogi 

2 Pushpendra Verma Sh. Harichand Verma 

Sheetal Sharma 

5 Ajay Chawla 

6 Priyanshu Tawer 

11 

7 Akash Kumar 
Ritansha Laxmi 

Paras Verma 

10 Ankush Sharma 

12 Ashutosh Kumar 

Mohd. Malik 
Chauhan 

13 Sunil Yadav 

14 Sidhant Grover 

15 Nidhi 

16 Tanya Barthwal 

17 Bakul 

18 Vanya Sharma 

24 

19 Shubham Tyagi 

21 Abhishek Khatak 

22 Mayank Gangwal 

23 Dharm Prakash 

|Chaudhary Faisal 
|Irfan 

25 Nihal Singh 
Shekhawat 

Father's / Husband 
Name 

26 Kartik Thakur 

Sh. Sunil Kumar Singh 

|Sh. Sanjay Rastogi 

Sh. Mahaveer Sharma 

Sh. Gulshan Chawla 

Sh. Rajesh Kumar 
Sh. Arjun Kumar 

Sh. Ramesh Kr. Thakur 

Sh. Naresh Verma 

|Sh. Raj Kumar Sharma 

|Mahraj Chauhan 

|Sh. Bhupesh Pratap Singh 

Sh. Raja Ram Yadav 

Sh. Pankaj Grover 

|Sh. Raghubir Singh 
Sh. Prem Kr. Bhartwal 

Sh. Jagvinder Singh 

Sh. Sanjay Sharma 

Sh. Ravinder Kr. Tyagi 

Sh. Om Kumar Khatak 

Sh. Mahesh Gangwal 

Sh. Sovaran Singh 

Chaudhary Irfan Khan 

Sh. Devendra Singh 

Sh. Naresh Kumar 

Number and date 
of enrolment as an 

Advocate 
D/9003/2021 
25.10.2021 
D/12562/23 
06.10.2023 

D/5896/2021 
24.08.2021 

D/1445/2019 
22.11.2019 

D/2527/2019 
03.07.2019 

DI3531/2024 
08.07.2024 

Not Enrolled 
Not Enrolled 

D/7633/I2022 
08.09.2022 

D/11592/2022 
01.12.2022 

D/8093/2023 

D/13807/2023 
30.10.2023 
D/518/2021 
23.01.2021 

D/7814/2023 
26.08.2023 

Not Enrolled 

D/5287/I2021 
13.08.2021 

D/6263/2022 
17.08.2022 
D4640/2022 
26.07.2022 
D/7128/18 
23.10.2018 

D/5144/2022 
03.08.2022 

D/1129/2022 
18.02.2022 
DI5143/22 
03.08.2022 
D/7784/23 
26.08.2023 
R-5021/22 
05.10.2022 

D/3540/2020 
16.09.2020 

Date if 
Interview 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 
27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 

27.08.2024 



Srl. 
No. 

28 Pradyumna Tiwari 

29 Bhumika Muchan 

Name of the 
Applicant 
Mr. I Ms. 

30 Jayant Wadhwa 

31 Rashi Verma 

32 Robin Singh 

34 Megha Bindal 

35 Kumar Utsav 

36 Naman Sharma 

37 Rishabh Gupta 

38 Gurpreet Singh 

39 Tanupriya Singh 

40 

41 Aarushi Behl 

Lakhan Kumar 

Mishra 

42 Vaishali Khanna 

44 
Harsh Kumar 

|Agarwal 

45 Prince Pathak 

46 Prakash 

49 

47 \Akshay Panwar 

48 Annu Yadav 

Naveen Kumar 

50 Dimple 

51 Smridhi Babbar 

52 Prashant 

53 Divya Kumari 

Father's I Husband 
Name 

54 Ananya Bhardwaj 

Sh. Avdesh Kumar Tiwari 

Sh. Brij Bhushan 

43 Meenakshi Parmar Sh. Narinder Singh 

Sh. Devender Wadhwa 

Sh. Suresh Verma 

Sh. Rajeev Kumar 

Late Sh. Anil Kr. Agarwal 

Sh. Devnath Prasad 

Sh. Naveen Sharma 

Sh. Nutan Prashad Gupta 

Sh. Jaspal Singh 
|Sh. Ajeet Pratap Singh 

Sh. Rakesh Mishra 

Sh. Vimal Kr. Behl 

Sh. Dilip Kumar Khanna 

Sh. Dinesh Chand 

Sh. Manvendra Kr. Pathak 

Sh. Shiv Singh 

Sh. Parveen Panwar 

Sh. Surendra Yadav 

Sh. Shamsher Singh 

Sh. Jagdev 

|Sh. Sanjeev Babbar 

Sh. Ram Babu 

Number and date 
of enrolment as an 

Advocate 
D/4113/2024 

Sh. Manik Chand 

|Sh. Shiv Kumar Bhardwaj 

16.07.2024 

D/6163/I2022 
17.08.2022 

D/4864/2023 
26.07.2023 

PH/9316/2022 
17.12.2022 

D/4353/2024 
22.07.2024 

CG/1686/2023 
07.10.2023 

Awaited 

D/4286/2023 
22.07.2023 

D/4235/2023 
22.07.2023 

D/89801/2021 
D/4678/2021 
07.08.2021 

D/8006/2021 
23.09.2021 

D/5261/2023 
31.07.2023 

D/151/2018 
10.01.2018 

D/5830/2020 
27.11.2020 

D/2964/2021 
18.06.2021 

D3262/I2023 
22.06.2023 

D/7727/2021 
23.09.2021 

D/9884/21 
15.11.2021 
D/10265/21 
23.11.2021 

D/8564W2021 
30.09.2021 

D/3788/2019 
17.07.2019 

D/4805/2023 
26.07.2023 

Not Mentioned 

D/3785/2018 
16.08.2018 
D/7466/22 
08.09.2022 

Date if 
Interview 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 

28.08.2024 
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