OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH) DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX: SAKET, NEW DELHI

Subject: Schedule of interview for filling up 05 (Five) positions of Law Researchers for Commercial Courts of South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi.

As per direction of the Ld. Chairperson of the Committee, all the eligible applicants are hereby informed that interviews on the subject have been scheduled for 27.08.2024 (Tuesday) and 28.08.2024 (Wednesday) from 04.00 P.M onwards at Conference Room, 3rd Floor, adjacent to Court No. 111, Saket Court Complex, N.D on, as per list attached.

Applicants are requested to report at 2:30 P.M at the place mentioned above along with relevant documents, in original with respect to their age, qualification, etc. for verification. Verification of documents is mandatory before interview. In case of non production of original documents or non appearance of the applicant on scheduled date, time and place, due to any reason, their application will be treated as canceled and will not be entertained under any circumstances.

(Branch In-Charge)
General Branch

Saket Court Complex, New Delhi

Dated: 21/8/24

No. Genl./South/2023/____/ 29108 - 29113

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. P.S to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (South) with the request to place before her goodself.

2. Reader to Ms. Nisha Saxena, Ld. Principal Judge (Family Court), South District / Member.

3. Reader to Ms. Savita Rao, Ld. District Judge (Commercial), South District / Member.

4. The Hony. Secretary, Saket Bar Association with request to display on the Notice Boards.

5. The Care-Taker, Saket Court Complex with request to display on the Notice Boards and to make necessary arrangements.

6 The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch/Website, South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi with request to upload on the official website of South District, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.

(Branch M-Charge)

General Branch

Saket Court Complex, New Delhi

Srl. No.	Name of the Applicant Mr. / Ms.	Father's / Husband Name	Number and date of enrolment as ar Advocate	Date
1	Jyotsana Singh	Sh. Sunil Kumar Singh	D/9003/2021 25.10.2021	27.08.2024
2	Pushpendra Verma	Sh. Harichand Verma	D/12562/23 06.10.2023	27.08.2024
3	Harshit Rastogi	Sh. Sanjay Rastogi	D/5896/2021 24.08.2021	27.08.2024
4	Sheetal Sharma	Sh. Mahaveer Sharma	D/1445/2019 22.11.2019	27.08.2024
5	Ajay Chawla	Sh. Gulshan Chawla	D/2527/2019 03.07.2019	27.08.2024
6	Priyanshu Tawer	Sh. Rajesh Kumar	D/3531/2024 08.07.2024	27.08.2024
7	Akash Kumar	Sh. Arjun Kumar	Not Enrolled	27.08.2024
8	Ritansha Laxmi	Sh. Ramesh Kr. Thakur	Not Enrolled	27.08.2024
9	Paras Verma	Sh. Naresh Verma	D/7633/2022 ' 08.09.2022	27.08.2024
10	Ankush Sharma	Sh. Raj Kumar Sharma	D/11592/2022 01.12.2022	27.08.2024
11	Mohd. Malik Chauhan	Mahraj Chauhan	D/8093/2023	27.08.2024
12	Ashutosh Kumar	Sh. Bhupesh Pratap Singh	D/13807/2023 30.10.2023	27.08.2024
13	Sunil Yadav	Sh. Raja Ram Yadav	D/518/2021 23.01.2021	27.08.2024
14	Sidhant Grover	Sh. Pankaj Grover	D/7814/2023 26.08.2023	27.08.2024
15	Nidhi	Sh. Raghubir Singh	Not Enrolled	27.08.2024
16	Tanya Barthwal	Sh. Prem Kr. Bhartwal	D/5287/2021 13.08.2021	27.08.2024
17	Bakul	Sh. Jagvinder Singh	D/6263/2022 17.08.2022	27.08.2024
18		Sh. Sanjay Sharma	D4640/2022 26.07.2022	27.08.2024
19		Sh. Ravinder Kr. Tyagi	D/7128/18 23.10.2018	27.08.2024
21		Sh. Om Kumar Khatak	03.08.2022	27.08.2024
22		Sh. Mahesh Gangwal	10.02.2022	27.08.2024
23	Chaudhary Faisal	Sh. Sovaran Singh	00.00.2022	27.08.2024
24	Irfan	Chaudhary Irfan Khan	D/7784/23 26.08.2023 R-5021/22	27.08.2024
25	Shekhawat	Sh. Devendra Singh	05.10.2022 D/3540/2020	27.08.2024
26	Kartik Thakur	Sh. Naresh Kumar	16.09.2020	27.08.2024

Srl. No.	Name of the Applicant Mr. / Ms.	Father's / Husband Name	Number and date of enrolment as an Advocate	Date if Interview
28	Pradyumna Tiwari	Sh. Avdesh Kumar Tiwari	D/4113/2024 16.07.2024	28.08.2024
29	Bhumika Muchan	Sh. Brij Bhushan	D/6163/2022 17.08.2022	28.08.2024
30	Jayant Wadhwa	Sh. Devender Wadhwa	D/4864/2023 26.07.2023	28.08.2024
31	Rashi Verma	Sh. Suresh Verma	PH/9316/2022 17.12.2022	28.08.2024
32	Robin Singh	Sh. Rajeev Kumar	D/4353/2024 22.07.2024	28.08.2024
34	Megha Bindal	Late Sh. Anil Kr. Agarwal	CG/1686/2023 07.10.2023	28.08.2024
35	Kumar Utsav	Sh. Devnath Prasad	Awaited	28.08.2024
36		Sh. Naveen Sharma	D/4286/2023 22.07.2023	28.08.2024
37	Rishabh Gupta	Sh. Nutan Prashad Gupta	D/4235/2023 22.07.2023	28.08.2024
38	Gurpreet Singh	Sh. Jaspal Singh	D/89801/2021	28.08.2024
36		Sh. Ajeet Pratap Singh	D/4678/2021 07.08.2021	28.08.2024
40	Lakhan Kumar Mishra	Sh. Rakesh Mishra	D/8006/2021 23.09.2021	28.08.2024
4:		Sh. Vimal Kr. Behl	D/5261/2023 31.07.2023	28.08.2024
4	2 Vaishali Khanna	Sh. Dilip Kumar Khanna	D/151/2018 10.01.2018	28.08.2024
4	3 Meenakshi Parmar	Sh. Narinder Singh	D/5830/2020 27.11.2020	28.08.2024
4	Harsh Kumar Agarwal	Sh. Dinesh Chand	D/2964/2021 18.06.2021	28.08.2024
4	Prince Pathak	Sh. Manvendra Kr. Pathak	22.00.2023	28.08.2024
4	Prakash	Sh. Shiv Singh	D/7727/2021 23.09.2021	28.08.2024
	47 Akshay Panwar	Sh. Parveen Panwar	D/9884/21 15.11.2021 D/10265/21	28.08.2024
	48 Annu Yadav	Sh. Surendra Yadav	D/10265/21 23.11.2021 D/8564/2021	28.08.2024
	49 Naveen Kumar	Sh. Shamsher Singh	30.09.2021 D/3788/2019	28.08.2024
	50 Dimple	Sh. Jagdev	17.07.2019 D/4805/2023	28.08.2024
	51 Smridhi Babbar	Sh. Sanjeev Babbar	26.07.2023 Not Mentioned	28.08.2024
	52 Prashant	Sh. Ram Babu		20.00.2024
	53 Divya Kumari	Sh. Manik Chand	D/3785/2018 16.08.2018	28.08.2024
	54 Ananya Bhardwa	Sh. Shiv Kumar Bhardwa	D/7466/22 08.09.2022	28.08.2024